

OWEN SOUND POLICE SERVICE BOARD POLICY

<u>Issued</u> : August 23, 2001 Reviewed:	
Revised: September 23, 2009 May 15, 2023	
Expires: Indefinite	
Rescinds: OSPSB-OPS-076 Sex Offender Registry	
LE-046OSPSB Ontario Sex Offender	
Registry	
It is the policy of the Owen Sound Police Services Board with respect to the Ontario Sex Offender Registry that the Chief of Police will:	
a) Designate and maintain a regis	tration site(s);
b) Establish procedures and proce Christopher's Law (Sex Offend	esses consistent with the requirements of er Registry), 2000;
 c) Establish procedures and processes consistent with the requirements legislated by the federal Sex Offender Information Registration Act; 	
,	ers receive training on the Ontario Sex Offender e and responsibilities assigned to them; and
e) Ensure that appropriate member federal Sex Offender legislative	ers receive training on both the provincial and requirements.

Date

Chair